

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

11/09/2020

To whom it may concern,

As Insurance Brokers to the undernoted Insured, we confirm that cover has been placed in accordance with the details shown hereunder:

Insured: Dodgeball Developments Ltd

Address: 7 Bracken Court, Calthwaite, CA11 9QU **Business Description:** British Dodgeball Association

Cover	Limit of Indemnity	Insurer & Policy No.	Period of Cover
Public Liability	£5,000,000 Any one occurrence	Sportscover Europe Limited - PLON99/0085369	14/09/2020 – 13/09/2021
Products Liability	£5,000,000 In the aggregate	Sportscover Europe Limited - PLON99/0085369	14/09/2020 – 13/09/2021
Employers' Liability	£10,000,000 any one claim	Sportscover Europe Limited - PLON99/0085369	14/09/2020 – 13/09/2021
Professional Indemnity	£1,000,000 any one claim and in the aggregate	Sportscover Europe Limited - PLON99/0085369	14/09/2020 – 13/09/2021

This letter is issued as a matter of information only. It does not confer any rights on the recipient, other than that already provided by the Policy. Please refer to the Policy document for full details of applicable Terms, Conditions and Exclusions.

Should any of the above-mentioned contracts of insurance be cancelled, assigned or changed during the policy period in such a way as to affect this document, no obligation to inform the holder of this document is accepted by the undersigned or by the insurers.

We trust the above information is sufficient for your purposes. Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please contact me on the details below.

Yours faithfully,

Phoebe Webb Account Handler

Yourshield Commercial Insurance Brokers

Harrogate Business Centre | Hookstone Avenue | Harrogate | HG2 8ER

T +44 (0) 1423 876 363 | M +44 (0)7718 234 827

Email: Phoebe.Webb@yourshield.co.uk